1/12
FGX-OMZ0008
Product Name
High Precision Filter for Liquids
Model / Series / Product Number
FGH series
2/12
FGX-OMZ0008

7/12
FGX-OMZ0008
3. How to order
Element seal aterial
 ∗PTFE
002 FGH 100 03 Ｊ T
Element length
Symbol
Element
length
Applicable
Element
100 L117 EJ701S
200 L246 EJ801S,ED801S
300 L496 EJ901S,ED901S
Port size
Symbol
Port size
(Rc)
03 3/8
04 1/2
06 3/4
Element category
Symbol Element
J HEPOⅡ
D Membrane
Nominal filtration accuracy
Symbol
Nominal filtration
accuracy
Applicable
Element
Applicable
model
002 2μm
Filtration
efficiency
99%
HEPOⅡ
FGH100～
300
004 4μm
006 6μm
013 13μm
X20 0.2μm Filtration
efficiency
99.9%
Membrane
FGH200～
300 X40 0.4μm
8/12
FGX-OMZ0008
4. Dimensions
9/12
FGX-OMZ0008
5. Installation and Piping
【1】 Installation
  1) When installing, allow sufficient space for maintenance.
    Reserve a space of 100mm or more beneath the reservoir.
  2) Start with a flow with an initial differential pressure across the element of 0.02 MPa or less.
If operation starts with differential pressure exceeding 0.02 MPa, the element replacement will be shortened significantly.
  3) This filter generates particles at first. Before initial operation, flush the piping enough to remove the particles completely.
【2】 Piping
1) Check each port size for selecting valves and fittings suitable for operating conditions.
Please check Safety Instruction before use.
2) For filter piping, apply a spanner to the filter cover so that force is not applied to the filter case.
6. Maintenance
Make sure periodically that there is no leakage from around the seals.
Periodically check the pressure, temperature, surge pressure, etc. to make sure they are within the specified range of the filter.